
 

 

 

 

Town of Wolfeboro, NH 

PO Box 772 

Wolfeboro, NH  03894-0772 

 
Business Office:  84 South Main Street 

Office Hours:  Monday – Friday  8 a.m. – 4 p.m. 

Telephone: (603) 569-8150, 8183, 8158, Fax: (603) 569-8167 

 

Water and Sewer Rate Schedule 
Effective Date:  January 1, 2024 

Billing Date:  February 1, 2024 

 

                Unit Charge*         Per 1,000 

Water      Per Month         Gallon Charge   

0 – 1,500 gallons       $23.19         $    .00    

Over 1,500 gallons             $12.20 

 

Sewer 

0 – 1,500 gallons       $23.59   $    .00 

Over 1,500 gallons             $19.04 

 

Septic 

Effective 1/1/98       $ .10 per gallon 

 

*Based on 5/8” meter.  Refer to chart below for appropriate unit charge. 

 

Monthly Unit Charge by Meter Size 

             

Meter Size     Water    Sewer        

        5/8”    $     23.19  $   23.59 

        3/4”    $     23.19  $   23.59 

            1”    $     32.46  $   33.03 

        1 ½”    $     41.73  $   42.46  

            2”    $     67.23  $   68.41 

           3”               $   255.01  $ 259.50 

            4”               $   324.57  $ 330.28 

 

                                     Seasonal    $   220.23  $ 224.12  

 

Monthly water/sewer billing approved by Board of Selectmen August 7, 2013 

Rates approved by Board of Selectmen December 6, 2023. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

OTHER CHARGES 

 

Manual Reading Charge – Approved by Board of Selectmen 08/07/13 

A charge of $25.00 per month will be billed for each manual reading. 

 

Deduct Meter Charge – Approved by Board of Selectmen 09/04/13 

Effective with the April, 2014 bill, a charge of $5.00 per month will be billed for each deduct 

meter. 

 

Disconnect/Reconnect Charges – Effective 01/01/99 

A charge of $50.00 will be billed for each disconnection or reconnection of service. 

A forty-eight (48) hour notice by the customer is required for this service. 

 

Hydrant Rental Charges – Approval Annual with Budget 

17.5% of gross appropriations of Water Budget 

 

 

 

Connection Charge Schedule 

Approved by Board of Selectmen October 19, 2007 

Effective Date:  October 19, 2007 

 

Connection charges include installation of service within 30 feet from main line. 

 

Water (including seasonal) 

1.  Residential up to 3 bedrooms     $6,000.00 

2. Residential 4 bedrooms      $8,000.00 

3. Residential over 4 bedrooms (per bedroom0   $2,000.00 

4. Commercial, Industrial, all other Non-residential 

(per gallon, $6,000.00 minimum)     $     13.00 

 

 

Sewer 

1.  Residential up to 3 bedrooms     $6,000.00 

2. Residential 4 bedrooms      $8,000.00 

3. Residential over 4 bedrooms (per bedroom)   $2,000.00 

4. Commercial, Industrial, all other Non-residential 

(per gallon, $6,000.00 minimum)     $     13.33 

 

 

 Note:  Connection charge for commercial, industrial, and all other non-residential water and sewer 

users will be calculated on the basis of the daily flow volume assigned to the proposed type of use 

in the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services’ Subdivision and Individual 

Sewage Disposal System Design Rules, Chapter Env-Ws 1008.03. 

 

 

 


